V. Gail Ayres

June 23, 2021
Ontario Energy Board
To Whom It May Concern

RE: OEB and Brantford Power application Increase
Case #EB-2021-0009

Brantford Power Inc. has applied to the Ontario Energy Board to increase our electricity distribution rates
by more than 15% from the current monthly rate. | wish to object to said significant increase.

| am a 73-year-old Urban Indigenous single pensioner on a fixed income. In 2021, we received a meagre

1% increase to our CPP and OAS payments.

e Brantford Power has requested that they be permitted this 15% increase to our monthly costs at a
time when our pensions will not increase to help absorb this added living expense. While some of us
on a fixed income may be currently in receipt of Government credits to help defray current energy
costs, we have lived long enough to know that these credits are not something we can count on.

e While there was a freeze on rent increase in 2021, we know that our rent will increase on January 1,
2022, by 1.2%, the same date as the requested 15% increase in Brantford Power. Current CPl shows
increase of 3.4% from May 2020-May 2021. Nothing is decreasing.

e Itis becoming evident that our CPP and OAS payments are not keeping pace with the ever-increasing
costs of living for single seniors. But that’s another issue for my MP and MPP.

Thank you in advance for being invited to participate in this process.

Regards,

(Valerie) Gail Ayres

e Ontario Minister of Energy, plus Ontario Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation — Hon.
Greg Rickford: greg.rickford@pc.ola.org

e MP for Brantford — Phil McColeman: at phil.mccoleman@parl.gc.ca

e MPP for Brantford — Will Bouma: will.bouma@pc.ola.org

e Ontario NDP Energy Critic — Peter Tabuns: ptabuns-gp@ndp.on.ca

e Ontario NDP Critic for Urban Indigenous Affairs — Suze Morrison: smorrison-gp@ndp.on.ca

®  Ontario NDP Critic for Seniors — Sarah Singh: ssingh-gp@ndp.on.ca

e Ontario Liberal Energy Critic — Mitzie Hunter: mhunter.mpp.co@liberal.ola.org

®  Ontario Liberal Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation Critic — Stephen Blais:
sblais.mpp.co@liberal.ola.org

e  Ontario Liberal Critic for Seniors’ Affairs and Accessibility —John Fraser:
Jfraser.mpp.co@liberal.ola.org

e Ontario Green Party Critic for Seniors’ Affairs — Valerie Powell: valeriepowell@gpo.ca






